PLACE

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

2nd
3rd - tie
3rd - tie

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

2012 FUKUDA INTERNATIONAL KATA CHAMPIONSHIP - FINAL RESULTS

KATA

Ju
Ju
Ju

Ju

Ju
Ju
Ju
Ju

Ju
Ju
Ju

Katame
Katame
Katame

Katame

Katame
Katame
Katame

Nage
Nage
Nage
Nage

Kime
Kime
Kime

Goshin
Goshin
Goshin

Goshin
Goshin

Koshiki
Koshiki

Itsutsu
Itsutsu
Itsutsu

DIVISION

Womens
Womens
Womens

Womens

Coed
Coed
Coed
Coed

Mens
Mens
Mens

Womens
Womens
Womens

Womens

Mens & Coed
Mens & Coed
Mens & Coed

Womens
Womens
Mens
Mens

Coed, Men, Women
Coed, Men, Women
Coed, Men, Women

Mens
Mens
Mens

Womens & Coed
Womens & Coed

Mens & Coed
Mens & Coed

Coed, Men, Women
Coed, Men, Women
Coed, Men, Women

GRAND CHAMPION - WOMEN

GRAND CHAMPION - MEN

CATEGORY TORI

Senior
Senior
Senior

Sr Novice

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Junior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Junior
Senior
Jr Novice

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Akiko Hashimoto
Michelle Holtze
Elena Royale

Katherine Norton

Terence McPartland
Scott Huitt

Stephen Hall
Jennifer Parker

Brent Smith
John Ku
Darren Takao

Nicole Leung
Elaine Abad
Mary Wakabayashi

Thuy-Linh Turek

Elaine Abad
Theodore Schwalm
Jeffrey Rooney

Nicole Leung
Torie QOishi
Gavin Parker
Jacob Low

Betty Heise
Blane Bellerud
Ana Kapihe

Blane Bellerud
Darren Takao
Ronald Takeya

Dixie Holloway
Ronald Takeya

Stephen Hall
Theodore Schwalm

Dixie Holloway
Brent Smith
Stephen Hall

Nicole Leung

Theodore Schwalm

UKE

Akari Nakatani
Mindy Buehman
Anna Fernandez

Mickelle McDowell

Karen Whilden
Mindy Buehman
Ana Kapihe
Gavin Parker

Theodore Schwalm
Andrew Mackie
Scott Allen

Leeanne Oue
Ana Kapihe
Pamela Moye

Torie Oishi

Larry Okumoto
Brent Smith
Blane Bellerud

Leeanne Oue
Thuy-Linh Turek
Darren Takao
Daniel Woo

Robin Fernandez
Jeffrey Rooney
Koloka Kapihe Brady

Jeffrey Rooney
Scott Allen
Stephen Hall

Robin Fernandez
Ana Kapihe

Ana Kapihe
Brent Smith

Robin Fernandez
Theodore Schwalm
Ana Kapihe

Leeanne Oue

Brent Smith

AVERAGE
SCORE

129.0
126.5
123.6

71.0

108.8
106.4
104.1
104.1

111.4
110.7
106.2

126.2
110.7
107.4

106.3

111.7
110.2
108.9

225.8
199.1
149.1
108.5

146.7
143.5
102.8

134.9
134.2
132.1

131.3
125.1

132.8
129.1

36.5
34.8
34.5
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