2012 FUKUDA INTERNATIONAL KATA CHAMPIONSHIP - FINAL RESULTS

PLACE	ΚΑΤΑ	DIVISION	CATEGORY	TORI	UKE	AVERAGE SCORE
1.01	l	Mamana	Conior	Akika Hashimata	Akari Nakatani	120.0
1st 2nd	Ju Ju	Womens Womens	Senior Senior	Akiko Hashimoto Michelle Holtze	Akari Nakatani Mindy Buehman	129.0 126.5
3rd	Ju	Womens	Senior	Elena Royale	Anna Fernandez	120.5
JIG	50	Womens	Cernor			125.0
1st	Ju	Womens	Sr Novice	Katherine Norton	Mickelle McDowell	71.0
1st	Ju	Coed	Senior	Terence McPartland	Karen Whilden	108.8
2nd	Ju	Coed	Senior	Scott Huitt	Mindy Buehman	106.4
3rd - tie	Ju	Coed	Senior	Stephen Hall	Ana Kapihe	104.1
3rd - tie	Ju	Coed	Senior	Jennifer Parker	Gavin Parker	104.1
1st	Ju	Mens	Senior	Brent Smith	Theodore Schwalm	111.4
2nd	Ju	Mens	Senior	John Ku	Andrew Mackie	110.7
3rd	Ju	Mens	Senior	Darren Takao	Scott Allen	106.2
JIG	50	Merio	Cernor	Darren Takao		100.2
1st	Katame	Womens	Senior	Nicole Leung	Leeanne Oue	126.2
2nd	Katame	Womens	Senior	Elaine Abad	Ana Kapihe	110.7
3rd	Katame	Womens	Senior	Mary Wakabayashi	Pamela Moye	107.4
1st	Katame	Womens	Junior	Thuy-Linh Turek	Torie Oishi	106.3
1st	Katame	Mens & Coed	Senior	Elaine Abad	Larry Okumoto	111.7
2nd	Katame	Mens & Coed Mens & Coed	Senior	Theodore Schwalm	Brent Smith	110.2
3rd	Katame	Mens & Coed	Senior	Jeffrey Rooney	Blane Bellerud	108.9
••••						
1st	Nage	Womens	Senior	Nicole Leung	Leeanne Oue	225.8
1st	Nage	Womens	Junior	Torie Oishi	Thuy-Linh Turek	199.1
1st	Nage	Mens	Senior	Gavin Parker	Darren Takao	149.1
1st	Nage	Mens	Jr Novice	Jacob Low	Daniel Woo	108.5
150	Nuge	Mono		CUCCO LOW	Damer Wee	100.0
1st	Kime	Coed, Men, Women	Senior	Betty Heise	Robin Fernandez	146.7
2nd	Kime	Coed, Men, Women	Senior	Blane Bellerud	Jeffrey Rooney	143.5
3rd	Kime	Coed, Men, Women	Senior	Ana Kapihe	Koloka Kapihe Brady	102.8
_	- ···					
1st	Goshin	Mens	Senior	Blane Bellerud	Jeffrey Rooney	134.9
2nd	Goshin	Mens	Senior	Darren Takao	Scott Allen	134.2
3rd	Goshin	Mens	Senior	Ronald Takeya	Stephen Hall	132.1
1st	Goshin	Womens & Coed	Senior	Dixie Holloway	Robin Fernandez	131.3
2nd	Goshin	Womens & Coed	Senior	Ronald Takeya	Ana Kapihe	125.1
1st	Koshiki	Mens & Coed	Senior	Stephen Hall	Ana Kapihe	132.8
2nd	Koshiki	Mens & Coed	Senior	Theodore Schwalm	Brent Smith	129.1
-		• • • • • • •	a .			
1st	ltsutsu	Coed, Men, Women	Senior	Dixie Holloway	Robin Fernandez	36.5
2nd	ltsutsu	Coed, Men, Women	Senior	Brent Smith	Theodore Schwalm	34.8
3rd	Itsutsu	Coed, Men, Women	Senior	Stephen Hall	Ana Kapihe	34.5
				NP		
	GRAND	CHAMPION - WOMEN		Nicole Leung	Leeanne Oue	
	GRAND CHAMPION - MEN			Theodore Schwalm	Brent Smith	